CIN recurrence among the study groups, relative risk (RR) and its respective 95% confidence interval (CI) were calculated.
Results: A total of 451 patients underwent a LEEP conization during the study period. The mean age was 35.32 years 
old, the mean number of sexual partners was 2.1 and the mean number of children was 2.7. One hundred and nine (109) 
patients (25%) showed a positive margin and 342 (75%) showed a negative one. Out of these subjects, only 94 and 102, 
respectively, met the eligibility criteria and were followed. The mean follow-up period was 21.74 months. The incidence 
of recurrence/persistence in patients with positive margin was 5.5%, while the incidence of recurrence/persistence in